Respondent No.1, Mr. Leander Adrian Paes, is directed to pay

the  amount  of  Rs.1,00,000/-  (Rupees  One  Lac  Only)  per  month

towards  maintenance  and  amount  of  Rs.50,000/-  (Rupees  Fifty

Thousand Only) per month towards house rent, i.e. total amount of

Rs.1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lac Fifty Thousand only) per month to

Applicant Rhea L. Pillai, from the month of March, 2022, subject to

condition  that  Applicant  Rhea  L.  Pillai, shall  left  the  house  i.e.

Jacker’s, 6th Floor, 113, Carter Road, Bandra (W), Mumbai, within

two months from today.